
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

E.M. DIVISION, W&S SECTOR, KMDA 

UNNAYAN BHAWAN, BLOCK-A, 5th FLOOR, SALT LAKE 

KOLKATA-700 091 

 

No.-76/EE/EMD/W&S/KMDA          Dated: 30/01/2025 

 NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: - 07/EE/EMD/W&S/KMDA OF 2024-2025 

Sealed tenders in prescribed printed KMDA Form No-1 are invited by the Executive Engineer, E.M. 

DIVISION, W&S SECTOR, KMDA from bona fide, resourceful and experienced Contractors/firm/joint 

venture/Consortiums, who have successfully completed,in a single tender of minimum value of 40% or in 

two(2) tenders each of the minimum value 30% estimated amount put to tender during  last five(5) years to 

the  date of issue of this tender notice or credential of single running of similar nature of works which has 

been completed to the extent of 80% or more and value of which is not less than the desire value completed 

in any Govt/semi govt/under taking/autonomous body/local bodies, in the following format, for the 

following work:  

Sl. 

No. 
Description of Items 

Estimated  

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 

money 

(Rs) 

Cost of 

Tender 

documents 

Cost of 

Formal 

Agreement 

Time of  

Completion 

1 

''Emergency Leak repairing 

workto750 mm dia C.I rising 

main in Talapalta water line 

located beside Netaji 

Subhash Chandra statue at 

central park within 

Bidhannagar Municipal 

Corporation Area"                                                                                    

97,035 /- 

 

 

2,000 /- 
350/- 200/- 7 days 

 

The NIT application should include attested Photocopies of Pan all expenditure, GST & other taxes & duties 

as per norms, materials, labour, tools & plants, loading/unloading/carriage, testing charges or any seen and 

unseen expenditure to make the water supply network operational according to the schedule as per direction 

and satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge. The application should accompany, attested Photocopies of PAN 

card of the tenderer, Tax clearance challan, Income Tax return for last three years, GST registration 

Certificate, Affidavit, Credential/Completion Certificate of similar nature of work done in last 5(Five) years 

of not less than 50%(Fifty percent) of the quoted amount along with relevant work orders, Professional Tax 

Registration Certificate, duly signed and endorsed by the applicant with the words “Submitted by me”. All 

the applicants will have to produce original documents of the above papers for verification at the time of 

opening of the tender, failing which tendered will be treated as cancelled. The successful tenderer will have 

to deposit Earnest money @ 2% of the estimate amount, in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in 

favour of “KMDA” from a scheduled Indian Bank payable at Kolkata. All other details may be seen from 

the Division Office mentioned above on all working days during office hours.  

Right to reject any or all tenderers without assigning any reasons whatsoever is reserved to KMDA. 



1. Last Date of receiving of application  : 11.02.2025 upto 2:00 PM 

2. Last date if Issuance of tender   : 11.02.2025 upto 4:30 PM 

3. Date of Receiving of tender    : 13.02.2025 upto 3:00 PM 

4. Date of Opening of Tender    : 13.02.2025 upto 4:00 PM 

Tender documents to be collected and submitted from/to the Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

E.M. DIVISION, UNNAYAN BHAWAN, 5
th

 FLOOR, W&S SECTOR, KMDA. The original Tender 

documents duly signed by the tenderer along with their office seal at the bottom of each page of the 

tender documents & printed form. 

 

 

             

Executive Engineer                                                                    

EMD/W&S/KMDA 

 

No.-76(1/8)/EE/EMD/W&S/KMDA          Dated: 30/01/2025 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:- 

 

1. The Chief Engineer, W&S Sector, KMDA. 

2. The Deputy Secretary (PR), Public Relation Cell, KMDA 

3. The Superintending Engineer, East Circle, W&S Sector, KMDA. 

4. The ACFA, W&S Sector, KMDA 

5. The Executive Engineer, KCMD/WCD/NWD/HGD/BD/KD, W&S Sector, KMDA 

6. Sri Asfaque Habib, Estimator, EMD, W&S Sector, KMDA. 

7. Accountant, EMD,W&S Sector, KMDA  

8. NOTICE BOARD. 

 

               

Executive Engineer                            

EMD/W&S/KMDA 

 

 


